


MHAH010061502019 	<u>Order below Exh.120 in Session Case No. 327/2019</u>
---	--

1. This is an application made by accused No.3 namely Vitthal Nanabhau Satpute for granting him no objection for applying fresh passport
2. It is stated that present applicant/accused has been granted bail on merit. He is ready to abide by the conditions imposed by the Court. No purpose shall be served by curtaining the liberty of the present applicant accused. Accordingly, prays for granting no objection for applying for a fresh passport to the concern Pasport Authorities for a period of 10 years.
4. The Ld. A.P.P. by filing say overleaf application stating that considering the prayer of the accused, he has No Objection for allowing the application.
5. Perused the application and say. Heard both the parties. As per the applicant/accused, he want to apply for fresh passport. Ld. A.P.P. submitted that necessary order may be passed for giving No Objection to the present applicant/accused for applying for fresh passport. Accordingly, considering this aspect, it would be proper to grant the application. Hence, following order.

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.
2. Permission is granted to the accused No.3 Vitthal Nanabhau Satpute to apply for fresh passport for 10 years to the concerned Passport authority.

(W.J. Daithankar)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Ahmednagar.

Date: 19.07.2022